

## DECLARATION OF PART PANEL-II FOR THE POST OF JUNIOR ENGINEER/S&T IN KRCL

Sub: Recruitment of Junior Engineer/Signal & Telecommunication in 7th CPC Pay Matrix Level No.6 (6th CPC Grade Pay Rs.4200/-) in Signal and Telecommunication Department in Konkan Railway Corporation Ltd. -Declaration of Part Panel-II.

Ref: Notification No.CO/P-R/08/2017 dated 14/06/2017.

Notification No.CO/P-R/08/2017 for recruitment of 07 (UR-02,OBC-02,SC-Nil,ST-03) number of Junior Engineer/Signal and Telecommunication in KRCL was published on 14/06/2017, accordingly written examination was conducted on 12/11/2017.

Part Panel-I was notified on 14/05/2018. In part panel-I, 06 candidates were empanelled for the post of Junior Engineer/Signal and Telecommunication, the break up is 02 UR, 1 OBC and 3 ST as eligible candidates.

Part panel for remaining 01 OBC candidate, Document verification was conducted on 20/06/2018. The following candidate is empanelled and will be called for medical test as per requirement. Candidates found not suitable in the required medical category will have no right for the post/job as advertised and no alternative post will be offered. The panel will remain live for two years and if required can be extended.

Some more candidates are kept as stand by, in case of non materialization of candidates due to absence or not fit on medical ground or any other reason, they will be called. Otherwise they have no claim for the job.

## PANEL OF OTHER THAN LAND LOSER SUITABLE CANDIDATE FOR THE POST OF JE-S&T (OBC CATEGORY)

SR.N O	ROLL NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	DOB	CASTE
1	2	3	4	5
1	12203	SHRI NEELAKANTAPPA HARTI	05/11/1989	ОВС

1)The List is Provisional. All care have been taken while preparing the list. However if any mistake is noticed at any stage then KRCL have all the rights to rectify the same.

2)If any irregularity is noticed or adopting of Malafide means by any candidate is noticed at any stage then KRCL has all the rights to delete the name of the candidate from the Panel.

3)Decision of KRCL in all the matter is final and binding on all the candidates

4)For any Legal dispute, jurisdiction will be of Honourable High Court of Mumbai at Mumbai Bench Only.

Date:-02/08/2018. Belapur Chief Personnel Officer Konkan Railway Corporation Limited